# 502473908 08/27/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fritz Braunberger	08/20/2013
Beau M. Braunberger	08/25/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vision Works IP Corporation
Street Address:	1400 W. Washington Street, #270-185
City:	Sequim
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98382

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14011527

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085309797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAUN-00514
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Owens
Signature:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
Date:	08/27/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_8\_27\_2013#page1.tif source=Assignment\_8\_27\_2013#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031094 FRAME: 0402 OP \$40,00 14011527

		ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS, WI	i, Fritz Braunberger, and B	ASSIGNMENT  eau M. Braunberger, herein the below-identified applica	after referred to tion for United	as "ASSIGNORS", ha States Letters Patent	ve invented certain new
	RSOLUTE ACCELERA	TION SENSOR FOR USE	WITHIN MO	VING VEHICLES	
		ration Date:		Seriai No.	
Date of execution of applic	airon. Works IP Cornoration	a Nevada Corporation, 140	n W. Washing	ion St. # 270-185, Sequ	im, WA 98382, pplication and in any
		a Nevada Comoratica, 140 acquiring the entire right, ti MAY CONCERN: Be it ke assigned and transferred, an			
which is hereby acknowle Assignee, and Assignee's Patent, and any Letters Pa any divisions, renewals, c to be held and enjoyed by	aged, Assigned assigns, all tent which may hereafter be ontinuations in whole or in said Assignee as fully and the transfer be full end and term	right, title and interest in and e granted on the same in the part, substitutions, conversi exclusively as it would have of any Letters Patent.	United States a ons, reissues, p been held and	and all countries throug rolongations or extensi- enjoyed by said Assign	nos thereof, said interest ors had this assignment
prosecution of said applications Patent and for the	reissue thereof, and instru- obtain or maintain Letters I	ments of assignment and tran Patent for said investion and	improvement i	n any and all countries.	and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, Assignor	s have hereanto signed their	names to this a	ssign ment on the dates	
	A( ,				
-41	Jours.	n_		8-20-	
Fritz Braunb	Heer /			22	
				Date	
Beau M. Bra	unberger				
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF			a motor	ry public, personally ap	peared and
nelsnowledged to me	mai nersite mey exceeded	c restint the person(s) scie	on(s) whose na- horized capaci al. executed the	ty(ies), and that by his instrument.	/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person	(s), or the entity upon sess	he laws of the State of Califi	ornia that the fe	oregoing paragraph is u	ue and correct.
I certify under PENA	all Of the ore	WITNESS	S my hand and	official seal.	
072 A Y			Si	gnature of Notary Publi	c
SEAL			-	<b>5</b>	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHERBAS, WB. Fritz Braunberger, and Beau M. Brau	nberger, bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new lentified application for United States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention: ABSOLUTE ACCELERATION SENS	OR FOR USE WITHIN MOVING VEHICLES
	Filing Date: Serial No.:
hereinafter referred to as "ASSETNEE", is desirous of acquiring and Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	consoration, 1400 W. Washington St. # 270-185, Sequim, WA 98382 c entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any
which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned and Assigned, and Assigned as successors and assigns, all right, title and Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole of in part, substitute to be held and enjoyed by said Assigned as fully and exclusively and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters.	CERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Lettors he same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including tions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment Patent.
prosecution of said application and/or applications, executively, visible terms Parent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	n said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the cocknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for amount and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to yest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunt	o signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
Fritz Braunberger	Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
D11-4	8-25-13
Beau M. Beyenberger	8-25-13 Dute
Benu M. Butmberger	
Benu M. Hapanberger	
Benu M. Benuberger	
Benu M. Benuberger  STATE OF	
STATE OF	Dute
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On	a notary public, personally appeared and be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and we'their nuturity of transcribed, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On  before me,  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/linstrument the person(c), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(c).	a notary public, personally appeared and be the person(3) whose name(3) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ter/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/heatheir signature(s) on the mon(a) acted, executed the instrument.
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On	a notary public, personally appeared and be the person(3) whose name(3) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ter/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/heatheir signature(s) on the mon(a) acted, executed the instrument.
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On  before me,  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/linstrument the person(c), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(c).	a notary public, personally appeared and be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the isson(s) acted, executed the instrument.  ste of California that the foregoing pamgraph is true and correct.
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On  before me,  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/linstrument the person(c), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(c).	a notary public, personally appeared and be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the isson(s) acted, executed the instrument.  ste of California that the foregoing pamgraph is true and correct.
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On  before me,  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/linstrument the person(c), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(c).	a notary public, personally appeared and be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ent/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the enson(s) acted, executed the instrument.  ate of California that the foregoing pamgraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On	a notary public, personally appeared and be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the isson(s) acted, executed the instrument.  ste of California that the foregoing pamgraph is true and correct.

PATENT REEL: 031094 FRAME: 0404